

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 526**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “crime;” delete the rest of the
2 line and insert “amending ORS 161.015.”.

3 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

4 “(7) ‘Physical injury’ means:

5 “(a) Physical trauma, impairment of physical condition or substantial
6 pain, if the injured person is a vulnerable person as defined in ORS 136.427;
7 or

8 “(b) Impairment of physical condition or substantial pain, if the injured
9 person is not a vulnerable person as defined in ORS 136.427.”.

10 Delete lines 40 and 41 and insert:

11 “(7) ‘Physical injury’ means:

12 “(a) Physical trauma, impairment of physical condition or substantial
13 pain, if the injured person is a vulnerable person as defined in ORS 136.427;
14 or

15 “(b) Impairment of physical condition or substantial pain, if the injured
16 person is not a vulnerable person as defined in ORS 136.427.”.

17 On page 3, delete lines 9 through 45 and delete page 4.

18
